

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22430/2007

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEIKHEIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22456 of 2007

Date: 29/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out that Respondent No.1 is served with the copy of one SLP only. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of second SLP to the concerned advocate within two weeks, without fail.

Interim application filed on 28.7.2008 for substituted service for Respondent No.2 is allowed.

Public notice be issued at the earliest, preferably before 8th August, 2008.

List the matters on 1st September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar