

\
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22430/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2007 in FAFO No. 553/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEIKHEIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22456 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why public notice was not provided to the petitioner till 3rd November, 2008.

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of publication before 6th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG

\
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22430/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2007 in FAFO No. 553/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEIKHEIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22456 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why public notice was not provided to the petitioner till 3rd November, 2008.

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of publication before 6th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG