

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22430/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2007 in FAFO No. 553/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEIKHEIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22456 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit.(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master