

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5349 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEIKHEIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5350 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sushma Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amar Puri, Respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for for respondent No.1 has filed statement of case in both the appeals. Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case till date. Respondent No. 2 appears in person. Counsel for the appellant is directed to file statement of case, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 5.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar